
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016011-2025 

Contract

Award of Project Management & Cost Management
Services for Buarth Y Capel and St John Baptist Schools

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016011

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05051d  

Published 17 April 2025, 3:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

2 Llys Cadwyn, Taff Street

Pontypridd

CF37 4TH

Contact

Procurement Unit

Email

procurement@rctcbc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1443281183

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016011-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016011-2025
mailto:procurement@rctcbc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of Project Management & Cost Management Services for Buarth Y Capel and St John
Baptist Schools

Reference number

NPS-PS-0096/19-MC016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Project & Cost Management Consultancy Services for Buarth Y Capel and St John Baptist
School

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £149,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71244000 - Calculation of costs, monitoring of costs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Main site or place of performance

Rhondda Cynon Taf

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement relates to a mini competition undertaken via Lot 30 of the Cardiff Council
Property Consultancy DPS OJEU Reference: 2020/S 140-345650

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Consultant Team Make-up, Delivery & Resource / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Multi Project Management / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Programme / Project Plan / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Client & Stakeholder Engagement / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Construction Phase Management / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Total Quality Criteria / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 140-345650

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NPS-PS-0096/19/MC016

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:345650-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blake Morgan LLP

One Central Square, Central Square

Cardiff

CF101FS

Telephone

+44 2920686000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £149,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:149622)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T11:39:37+0100
	TCPDF




